©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
September, 2005 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
BC182/D
BC182, BC182A, BC182B
Amplifier Transistors
NPN Silicon
Features

EMITTER
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
BC182 TO−92 5000 Units / Box
BC182G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Box
BC182A TO−92 5000 Units / Box
BC182B TO−92 5000 Units / Box
BC182BRL1 TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
BC
182x
AYWW�
�
BC182x = Device Code
x = A or B
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
BC182AG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Box
BC182BG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Box
BC182BRL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please